

Entergy Operations, Inc.

P.O. Box 755 Port Gibson, MS 39150 Tel 601 437 2800

October 11, 1995

C. R. Hutchinson Vice President Operations Grand Call Nuclear Station

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Mail Station P1-37 Washington, D.C. 20555

Attention: Document Control Desk

Subject: Grand Gulf Nuclear Station Docket No. 50-416 License No. NPF-29 Generic Letter 95-07

GNRO-95/00113

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Generic Letter 95-07, "Pressure Locking and Thermal Binding of Safety-Related Power-Operated Gate Valves", Entergy Operations, Inc. is submitting this required 60 day response letter as notification that Grand Gulf Nuclear Station (GGNS) intends to implement the requested actions of the generic letter. GGNS will implement the actions requested in GL 95-07 on the following schedule:

By November 15, 1995 complete the screening evaluations to identify potentially susceptible valves and document operability basis or take action in accordance with Technical Specifications.

By February 13, 1996 complete further analysis and identify corrective actions required to ensure susceptible valves are capable of performing their intended safety function.

The 180 day response to Generic Letter 95-07 will provide the information requested by the generic letter and a completion schedule for any planned equipment or procedural modifications.

Yours truly

CRH/RRJ attachment: Affirmation per 10CFR50.54(f) cc: (See Next Page)

> 9510250039 951011 PDR ADDCK 05000416 P PDR

BEFORE THE

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

LICENSE NO. NPF-29

DOCKET NO. 50-416

IN THE MATTER OF

MISSISSIPPI POWER & LIGHT COMPANY and SYSTEM ENERGY RESOURCES, INC. and SOUTH MISSISSIPPI ELECTRIC POWER ASSOCIATION and ENTERGY OPERATIONS, INC.

AFFIRMATION

I, C. R. Hutchinson, being duly sworn, state that I am Vice President, Operations GGNS of Entergy Operations, Inc.; that on behalf of Entergy Operations, Inc., System Energy Resources, Inc., and South Mississippi Electric Power Association I am authorized by Entergy Operations, Inc. to sign and file with the Nuclear Regulatory Commission, this 60-Day Response to Generic Letter 95-07; that I signed this application as Vice President, Operations GGNS of Entergy Operations, Inc.; and that the statements made and the matters set forth therein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

the Je nono R. Hutchinson

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY CT CLAIBORNE

1

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State above named, this _____ day of ______, 1995.

(SEAL)

uchan K. Morre II

MISSISTIPT STATEWIDE NOARI FER C MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 5, 1998 BONDED THRU STEGALL NOTARY SERVICE *October 11, 1995 GNRO-95/00113 Page 2 of 3

CC:

1 1

.

Mr. J. E. Tedrow (w/a) Mr. H. W. Keiser (w/o) Mr. R. B. McGehee (w/o) Mr. N. S. Reynolds (w/o) Mr. H. L. Thomas (w/o)

Mr. P. W. O'Connor, Project Manager (w/2)
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Mail Stop 13H3
Washington, D.C. 20555

Mr. L. J. Callan (w/a)
Regional Administrator
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Region IV
611 Ryan Plaza Drive, Suite 400
Arlington, TX 76011